GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:317
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2007

TEXTILE PARKS
Pathak Shri Brajesh;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru;Yadav Shri Kailash Nath Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to set up 50 new textile parks to provide employment under the textile sector of the country;,

(b) if so, whether the locations have been/are being identified to set up the said parks;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be finalized along with the detailed outline of the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRIE.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)
(a): Ministry of Textiles has proposed to develop 50 additional Textiles Parks during the 11th Five Year Plan period.
(b) and (c): Location of the project depends upon the demand by the entrepreneurs.

(d): The proposal is presently under consideration of the Government.
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